purchases conservation tillage equipment for use in a farming business, including tree 
farming, shall be allowed a credit against the tax imposed by this Division equal to 
twenty-five percent (25%) of the cost of the equipment. This credit may not exceed two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for any income year for any taxpayer. The credit 
may only be claimed by the first purchaser of the equipment and may not be claimed by 
a corporation that purchases the equipment for resale or for use outside this State. This 
credit may not exceed the amount of tax imposed by this Division for the taxable year

[...]

purchases conservation tillage equipment for use in a farming business, including tree 
farming, shall be allowed a credit against the tax imposed by this Division equal to 

twenty- five percent (25%) of the cost of the equipment. This credit may not exceed two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for any income year. The credit may only be 
claimed by the first purchaser of the equipment and may not be claimed by a person 
who purchases the equipment for resale or for use outside this State. This credit may not 
exceed the amount of tax imposed by this Division for the taxable year reduced by the